11BT11K
BTKCO.,LTD;
HOW BM-1 PROTECTS AGAINST
OVERHEATING & OVERCURRENT?
DRAWING1
THE CURRENT START TO FLOW THROUGH THE ARROW DIRECTION
LEAD CONNECTION- CAN CRIMP TERMINAL - BIMETAL D ISC- MATCHING
CONTACT

---;.>jiG~
I O.Smm Solid 'Mre
I O.Smm Solid 'Mre
1 1.0mm Solid Wire
~,~ - _:l.w-
L
BM-1S 130
OPELNG
TEMPERATURE
j
NO. CODE OPEN("C) COLSE(t)
1 I BM-1~ 30±5'1: (22±8t:l
fi+ BM-1s.OCI5A 35±5'1: I (26±9'1:)
BM-18-040A «1±5'1: i (30±10'1:1
---1
4 BM-1S.Q45A 45±5'1: ! (34±11'1:)
5 BM-1S.OSOA 50±5'1: (38±12'1:)
~
6 BM-1S.QS5A 55±5t (42±13"(;) - ~
7 BM-15-060A 60±5"(; (46+14'C)
8 BM-1 S-065A 65± 5"C (50± 15'1:)
=tt=~-1S.070A ----ro±s~-1- -
(52± 15"(;)
10 BM-1S.075A - -·
75± 5"C (54-±15'1:)
=:ii:L= BM-1S-o80A 60± 5'C (58± 15'c)
12 BM-1 $.()85A 85:t5'c (58:t15'c)
E_ BM-1S-()9()A 90± 5"C (60± 15"(;)
14 - BM-1$-()95A - 95± 5'c (62± 15'c)
15 BM·1S-100A 100± 5'c (65± 15'c) -
16 BM-1S-105A 105± 5'c -- - (68± 15'c)
17 BM·IS-110A 110± 5'C (71 ± 15'c)
18 BM·IS·115A 115± 5'c (74 ± 15'c)
~~M-1S·120A 120± 5'c (77 ± 15'c)
20 BM-1S-125A 125± 5'c (60± 15'c) - -
21 1 BM·IS-130A 130± 5'c (83± 15'c)
22 BM·1S-135A - 135± 5'c (88± 15'c)
~~·1S-140A
-
140± 5'c (90± 15'c)
BM·1S·145A 145± 5'c (94± 15'c) - -
251 BM·1S-150A 150± 5'c (98± 15'c) - - o-
26 BM·1S-155A 155± 5'c (116± 15'c)
~
27 BM·IS-160A 160± 5'C (120± 15'c)
28 BM·1S-16SA 165± 5'e (124± 15'e)
29 BM-1S-170A 170± 5t (128± 15'c)
30 BM-1S-175A 175± 6'e (132± 15'c)
31 BM·1S-180A 180± 6'e (136± 15'c)
• Close temperature is reference for the customer.
Description
Once activated in a over heating or over currenl condilion, maintains
ils open state by PTC HEATER until power is removed.

8 BM-Hl65A·E 65±5'C (50± 15'e)
9 BM-1.()70A-E 70± 5'e (52± 15'C)
10 BM-1.()75A·E 75± 5'C (54+1S'C)
11 BM-1.()60A-E 80± 5'e (56:1:15'e)
12 - BM-1-085A·E
- -
85:t5'c (55:t15'c)
E.. BM-1.()90A-E 90:1:5'e (60:1:15'c)
14 - BM-1 .()95A-E
- -
95± 5'C
-
- (62±15'c)
15 BM-HOOA·E 100:!:S'c (6S.± 15'c)
16 BM-HOSA·E 105± 5'c (66± 1S'c)
11 I BM-1-110A-E 110:1:5'c (71 ± 15'c)
18 1 BM-1-115A-E 115± 5'c (74± 15'c)
~-~1-120A·E -- 120:!:5'c -- (77:1:15'c)
20 BM-1-125A-E 125± 5'C (80± 15'c)
21 BM-1-130A·E 130:!:5'c (83± 15'c)
22 BM-1-135A·E 135± 5'c
-
-
__ (_86± 1S'C) --
23 BM-1-140A·E 140± 5'c (90± 15'c) - -
24 BM-1-145A·E 145± 5'c (94± 15'c)
25 BM-HSOA·E 150:1:S'c (98± 1S'c)
i6 - BM·HSSA·E 155± 5'c
- -
(116 ± 15'C)
27 BM-1-160A·E 160± S'c (120± 15'C)
28 BM-1-165A·E 165± 5'c (124± 1S'c)
29 BM-1-170A·E 170± 5'C (128± 15'C)
30 BM+175A·E 175± 6'C (132± 15'C)
31 BM-1 ·180A·E 180± 6'c (136± 15'C)
• Close temperature is reference for the customer.
Description

BM-2U (LOW RESISTANCE)
BM-25 (SElFHOLDINGTYPE)
NO. CODE OPEN ("C)
~I ~ 30:1:5't:
130
OPENING
TEMPERATURE
j
COLSE("c)
(22:1:8t:)
+t~ llf.I.2.CX!5A ---+ 35:1:5't: (26:1:9't:)
«<:I:S't: (30:1:10't:l ---I
~~ 4 45±5't: (34± 11't:)
5 BM-2.()5()A 50±5't: (38±12't:)
6 BM-2.()55A 55±5't: (42 ±13'c) -- ~ ~
7 BM-2-Q60A 60:1:5't: (46+14't:)
8 BM-2.Q65A 65± 5'C (50±15'c)
9J BM-2.070A - 70:1:~-1-
(52± 15'c)
10 BM-2.075A 75± 5'c (54-+15'c)
11 BM-2-oooA 80:1:5'C (56± 15'c)
12 - BM-2-o85A -
85:!:5"(; (58:!:15"(;)
.E.. BM-2-o90A 90± 5'c (60±15'c)
14 - BM-2-D95A 95± 5'c
~ 1-
(62±15'c)
15 BM·2·100A 100± 5"<; (65:1:15"(;)
16 BM-2-105A
·--- ~-
105± 5"(; (68±15"(;)
11 I BM·2·110A 110:1:5"(; (71 :1:15"(;)
18 BM·2·115A 115± 5"c (74 ± 15"(;)
~BM-2-120A 120:1:5"(; --- --- (77 ± 15"(;)
20 BM-2·125A 125:1:5"(; (60±15"(;)
2t- BM·2·130A
~·
130:1:5"(; (83:1:15"(;)